Docket No. 26608.7 His Wall FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06(30/99 2000 JAN - 3 AM 9: 2 02-10-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** OPR/FINANCE 101264979 RECORDATION FORM CUVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X . New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Anders Bergqvist 11/02/99 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party Bengt I. Larsson Name (line 1) 11/02/99 Name (fine 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Dresser Wayne AB If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) P.O Box 30049 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) 200 61 Malmö Sweden **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Warren B. Kice Address (line 1) Haynes & Boone, L.L.P. Address (line 2) 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 Address (line 3) Dallas, Texas 75202-3789

02/09/2000 TTDN11 00000208 08428365

Address (line 4)

40.00 DP

01 FC:501

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	214-651-5634			
Name	Warren B. Kice					
Address (line 1)	Haynes & Boone, L.L.P.					
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street, Suite 3100)				
Address (line 3)	Dallas, TX 75202-3789					
Address (line 4)						
	inter the total number of pag ncluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 5			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number patent application was Month Day Year patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Warren B. Kice		Wh	12/30/59			
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010533 FRAME: 0673 FORM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIENIS	JNL Y				
Conveying Par		Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date		
	Lundby, Fredrik				Month Day Year 11/02/99		
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)] Land		
Name (line 2)					Execution Date		
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)]		
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)						
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ide		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)					be a separate document 'rom Assignment.		
Address (line 3)							
A	City	1	State/Country		Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
]			(DO NOT ENTER BOTH		·		
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)		
l	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

PATENT

REEL: 010533 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Anders Bergqvist, Store	gatan 37, 211 42 MALMÖ, SWEDEN;				
Bengt I. Larsson, Tingaröd 119, 274	4 53 SKIVARP, SWEDEN;				
អូ៌្ត Fredrik Lundby, Köpenhamnsvägen	7C, 217 43 MALMÖ, SWEDEN				
have invented a new and useful "Pulse general	ator"				
for which application for Letters Patent of the United Star	tes of America is about to be made has been made				
AND WHEREAS, DRESSER WAYNE AB					
of P.O. Box 30049, 200 61 MALMÖ, SWE	EDEN				
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inve	ntion and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:				
NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it k dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold to the said	and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign				
DRESSER WAYNE AB					
for the territory of the United States of America, the entite as fully set forth and described in my/our application to 2 November 1999					
filed under Serial No. PCT/SE98/00784					
and all United States Letters Patent which may be grant and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire be held and enjoyed by the said					
DRESSER WAYNE AB his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, t	o the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent				
may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same w assignment and sale had not been made:					
AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any furth lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above name any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, division amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or other	ed application or in the preparation and prosecution of al, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any				
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commiss	sioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said				
DRESSER WAYNE AB					
Signed this 2 day of November	19 99				
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):				
tinko Areno	Anders Bergavist				
rangfenn	h				
2 22 P	Bengt I. Larsson				
way fem					
	Fredrik Lundby				

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010533 FRAME: 0675